

Succ Case 6/ 2019 (CIS - 6/ 2019)
CNR No. - WBHW07 000 234 of 2019

Order No. 13 dated 15.12.2021

Today is fixed for hearing of the application u/O 6 R 17 CPC filed by the petitioner on 25.11.2021.

Petitioner is present.

Accordingly the instant application is taken up for consideration.

Heard the Ld. Advocate of the petitioner.

Perused the instant application.

Considered.

The amendment proposed by the petitioner is formal in nature and in the considered view of this Court there is no impediment in allowing the same.

Accordingly, the instant application of the petitioner is allowed. The petitioner is given the liberty to amend the succession application strictly in accordance with the schedule of the amendment application. The petitioner is directed to file the amended succession application by the date fixed without fail.

To 15.01.2022 for filing amended succession application by the petitioner.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)