

Title Suit 6/ 2019 (CIS - 6/ 2019)
CNR No. - WBHW07 000 024 of 2021

Order No. 22 dated 05.08.2022

Today is fixed for steps by the plaintiff in connection with the answer filed by the defendants in connection with the interrogatory application.

Both parties are present.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) C.P.C. is filed by the plaintiff.

The instant petition is accordingly taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocates of the parties.

Perused the instant petition.

Considered.

From the instant petition it is revealed that the plaintiff has filed the same after answer to the interrogatory was submitted by the defendants regarding persons who are necessary parties in the present suit. The names of the said individuals and their particulars have been given in detail by the plaintiff in the schedule of the present application. After perusing the instant application it is the considered view of this Court that there is no impediment in allowing the same. Accordingly the instant petition is hereby allowed on contest. Let the persons mentioned in the schedule of the instant application be added as defendants in the present suit. Plaintiff is directed to take steps regarding the added defendants. Plaintiff is also directed to file amended plaint incorporating the names of the added defendants in the cause title of the amended plaint.

The instant petition is accordingly disposed of.

To 30.11.2022 for filing amended plaint as well as steps by the plaintiff regarding the added defendants.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)